
 

Till We Meet Again 
November 2, 2025 - Worship 9:30am 

 

Council Highlights 
 2026 budget was presented and accepted 
 Atrium/elevator/outdoor space reviewed 
 Altar area remodel was discussed. Riser 

alterations will be done. 
 Council accepted the resignation of Jeff 

Nelson effective December 2025.  
Appreciation was expressed for all Jeff has 
contributed to the community of faith during 
his tenure. This allows council to now have 
13 seats: one seat from the goal of 12. 

 Upcoming Annual Meeting was discussed 
along with the reorganization of the new 
council, which will take place immediately 
following the annual meeting.  

 The Annual Meeting will be held on Sunday, 
December 7th.  

 As a result of recently discovered 
responsibilities that accompany holding the 
charter for a scouting group, council 
decided it was in the community’s best 
interest to no longer serve as the chartering 
organization for the scouts. This ends our 
responsibility for the troops.  

 Continued discussion of adding staff. 
Volunteer Opportunity 

The God's Work Our Hands Committee is 
looking for more volunteers to help our 
homeless neighbors staying at the 
Bethlehem Emergency Shelter. We will be 
partnering with Star of Bethlehem to provide 
volunteers and food on the 1st, 3rd and 5th 
Tuesday evenings of the coldest months of 
the year, November 1st through April 30th. 
The shelter is located at Christ UCC on the 
corner of Center and Market Streets. You can sign up to volunteer for serving food, 

Today’s Worship Ministers 
 

November 2, 2025 
Acolyte – Jimmy Bleier 
Altar Guild – Cheryl Achey, Mickey Curry, 
Gayle Nemeth 
Assisting Minister – Nancy Kostas 
Coffee Hour Hosts – Kathy Remaly,  
Jody Fliter, Mary Mann, Kathy Pecuch,  
Carol Lopez 
Communion Assistants – Kenda Riley, 
Dagny Danga-Storm 
Counters – Karen Koch, Sue Strawn,  
Dagny Danga-Storm 
Flower Delivery – Christine Horoschock 
Greeters – Cindy Kemp, Gayle Nemeth 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Helga Rimonneau 
Ushers – Dolores Kennedy, Pat & Ed Little 
 

November 9, 2025 
Acolyte – Joan Erb 
Altar Guild – Cheryl Achey, Mickey Curry, 
Gayle Nemeth 
Assisting Minister – Kenny Remaly 
Coffee Hour Hosts – Sandy Butch,  
Karen Schoch, Carolyn Galle,  
Karen Favinger, Louise Fielding 
Communion Assistants – Karen Favinger, 
Nancy Kostas 
Counters – Diane Case, Cheryl Achey, 
Mickey Curry 
Flower Delivery – Christine Horoschock 
Greeters – Kathy CofÞn, Jean Finn 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Kenda Riley 
Ushers – Jean Finn, Kathy Gerhard 
 

10/26/2025 Attendance 113 
   Offering $3,413 



making a dessert, cleaning up, or serving as a shower monitor. We are also looking for 
people to donate money towards the meal. Contact Michel Lloyd to donate money, sign 
up to volunteer, or for any questions 484-695-3921, michellloyd@gmail.com. 

Sandwich Making 
This past Saturday BT@R volunteers packed 140 lunch bags and made 293 sandwiches. 
Lunches were provided for 150 homeless people, a record. 

This Week at BT@R 
Sunday, November 2nd: Christ the King; Daylight Saving Time Ends 

  9:30am Worship  
  11:00am God’s Work Our Hands Committee Meeting (Community Service Room) 

Monday, November 3rd:  
7:00pm Dart Team Away (Dryland) 
Tuesday, November 4th: Election Day 
6:00pm Scout Meetings (Lower Level Hall) 
Wednesday, November 5th: 
9:00am Christian Service Women 
Sunday, November 9th: Harvest Sunday 

  9:30am Worship  
  11:00am Congregational Council Meeting (Community Service Room) 
Staff 
OfÞce Phone Number: 610-867-3705 
The Rev. Jack A. Steltzer, Pastor: pastorjack@btrosemont.org 
Mark M. Suter, Director of Music Ministry: mark@btrosemont.org 
Leigh Kukoly, OfÞce Manager: leigh@btrosemont.org, M-F 9-4 
Amanda Zaniesienko, Financial Secretary: amanda@btrosemont.org 
Debbie Dravecz, Social Media Coordinator: debbie@btrosemont.org 

Council 
President – Kenda Riley kenda@btrosemont.org 610-554-1018 
Vice President – Ken Remaly kenr@btrosemont.org  484-934-4532 
Secretary – Bill Schellhaas bill@btrosemont.org  484-221-0246 
Treasurer – Joe Bleier joe@btrosemont.org 610-737-6613 
Pastor Jack Steltzer pastorjack@btrosemont.org 267-371-2686 
Sandy Butch sandy@btrosemont.org  610-573-4194 
Lou Dravecz lou@btrosemont.org  610-258-7679 
Bonnie Harper bonnie@btrosemont.org  610-691-6647 
Carol Henn carol@btrosemont.org  610-868-7390 
Michel Lloyd michel@btrosemont.org    484-695-3921 
Jeff Nelson jeff@btrosemont.org  610-867-5909 
Kenny Schaefer  kennys@btrosemont.org  610-867-7420 
Maria Skrilec maria@btrosemont.org  610-849-2519 
Paul Toub paul@btrosemont.org  267-421-8256 
Dave Kolman david@btrosemont.org 908-797-7460 


